

## **Press Release**

Contacts:

Sven Korndörffer Phone: +49 611 348-2306

 $\underline{sven.korndoerffer@aareal\text{-}bank.com}$ 

Cornelia Müller Phone: +49 611 348-2457 cornelia.mueller@aareal-bank.com

Christian Feldbrügge Phone: +49 611 348-2280 christian.feldbruegge@aareal-bank.com

## Marc Oliver Hess appointed as Aareal Bank's new Chief Financial Officer

Wiesbaden, 21 August 2018 – The Supervisory Board of Aareal Bank AG has appointed Marc Oliver Hess as a member of the Management Board, with effect from 1 October 2018. He will assume the function of Chief Financial Officer, which to date has been part of the role assumed by CEO Hermann J. Merkens, in addition to his other duties. Mr Hess will additionally assume responsibility for the Treasury division; going forward, he will thus also maintain relationships with debt investors. The Chairman of the Management Board will retain responsibility for Investor Relations, with its focus on equity investors.

Marc Oliver Hess, aged 44, was appointed Chief Financial Officer of Deutsche Postbank AG in 2007, a position he held until leaving the bank at the end of March 2018. Mr Hess first joined Deutsche Postbank – part of Deutsche Bank Group – in 2004, having previously worked at HVB Group and Deutsche Post.

Marija Korsch, Chairman of Aareal Bank's Supervisory Board, said: "We are delighted that we were able to win Marc Oliver Hess for our Bank – a very experienced and dynamic Chief Financial Officer who enjoys an excellent reputation within the sector and on the capital markets. We are convinced that his expertise will provide a key contribution to maintaining Aareal Bank Group's perfectly healthy financial basis over the long term – in a challenging environment. At the same time, the Supervisory Board would like to express its thanks to Hermann J. Merkens for having covered the dual roles of Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer throughout a phase of profound change and fundamental decisions for the future of our Company. Mr Merkens will thus be able to focus even more strongly upon the ongoing strategic development of Aareal Bank Group."

Hermann J. Merkens, Chairman of the Management Board, stated: "I very much look forward to working with Marc Oliver Hess, whose experience and professional profile are a perfect fit for the Bank. With his appointment, and the planned changes to the structure of CFO responsibilities, Aareal Bank's Management Board will be even more powerful – we are now in an excellent position to jointly master the challenges ahead."

## **Aareal Bank Group**

Aareal Bank Group, headquartered in Wiesbaden, is a leading international property specialist. It provides smart financings, software products, and digital solutions for the property sector and related industries, and is present across three continents: Europe, North America and Asia. Aareal Bank AG, whose shares are included in Deutsche Börse's MDAX index, is the Group's parent entity. It manages the various entities organised in the Group's two business segments: Structured Property Financing and Consulting /Services. The Structured Property Financing segment encompasses all of Aareal Bank Group's property financing and funding activities. In this segment, the Bank facilitates property investment projects for its domestic and international clients, within the framework of a three-continent strategy covering Europe, North America and Asia. In its Consulting/Services segment Aareal Bank Group offers its European clients from the property and energy sectors a unique combination of specialised banking services as well as innovative digital products and services, designed to help clients optimise and enhance the efficiency of their business processes.